

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 295/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2001 in CW 4631/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SWAPAN KUMAR DAS
WITH I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Await the decision in SLP(C)No.2151/2000 Union of@@
CCCCCCCCC

India & Ors. -Vs.- Mange Ram & Ors.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCC

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA

Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A