

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.295/2002)

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2001 in CW 4631/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SWAPAN KUMAR DAS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
With IA 1( for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 19/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Delay condoned.  
Heard on the question of admission. The  
respondent has been given temporary status prior to the  
date of decision of this Court, i.e., 29.4.2002 in Civil  
Appeal No. 3168/2002 [(2002) 4 SCC, 573]. Respondent  
shall be governed by that decision. The special leave  
petition is dismissed as not admitted.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master