

P

SLP(C)No. 17254 OF 2002  
ITEM No.7

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17254/2002

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SWAPAN KUMAR DAS

Respondent (s)

( for directions )

Date : 12/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.N.Trivedi, ASG  
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent/ (s)

Applicant  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Bayal, adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned Addl. Solicitor General assures to file a reply within four weeks.  
List after four weeks. Liberty to file additional documents also.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master