

:  
SLP(C)No. 17254 OF 2002  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17254/2002

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SWAPAN KUMAR DAS

Respondent (s)

( for directions and office report )

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)MR. R.N. Trivedi, ASG (NP)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent/ (s)

Applicant

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Bayal, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to seek relief in appropriate proceedings.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master